AGENDA

WEST CARROLLTON CITY COUNCIL February 25, 2025 - 6:30 P.M. 300 EAST CENTRAL AVENUE, WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO 45449

A RECEPTION HONORING THE 2024 POLICE DEPARTMENT ANNUAL AWARD RECIPIENTS WILL BE HELD IN THE CIVIC CENTER LOBBY AT 5:45 P.M. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED.

The City Manager will give City Council a bi-weekly update and discuss items on the meeting agenda at 6:15 p.m. in the Council Conference Room prior to the regular meeting at 6:30 p.m. The public is invited.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

- C. MINUTES
 - 1. Regular Meeting Minutes of February 11, 2025
- D. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- E. COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
 - 1. 2024 Police Department Annual Awards
 - Employee of the Year Administrative Assistant Teresa Eitel
 - Exemplary Service Officer Eion Hogston
 - Perfect Attendance Officer John Garwood, Officer Jared Moore, Officer Cameron Johnson and Officer Alex Sanchez
 - Citizen Recognition Award: Kathi Parker
 - Resolution 13-2025 A Resolution Acknowledging The Appreciation Of The Citizens And Public Officials Of The City Of West Carrollton For Services Rendered Unto Said City By Douglas M. Woodard.
- F. COMMENTS BY THE AUDIENCE Comments are to be limited to 5 minutes per person unless more time is granted by the Mayor.
- G. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- H. NEW BUSINESS
 - Resolution 14-2025 A Resolution To Continue Participation in a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in Conjunction with the Montgomery County Office of Emergency Management.

H. NEW BUSINESS (continued)

- 2. Resolution 15-2025 A Resolution Declaring The Necessity That Certain Sidewalks, Drive Approaches, Curbs, And Gutters Shall Be Constructed For The 2025 Program.
- 3. Ordinance 3792 An Ordinance Levying Special 2-Year Assessments For The Repair Of Certain Described Sidewalks And Curbs In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio For The 2024 Program. (1st reading)
- Ordinance 3793 An Ordinance Levying Special 5-Year Assessments For The Repair Of Certain Described Sidewalks And Curbs In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio For The 2024 Program. (1st reading)
- 5. Ordinance 3794 An Ordinance Levying Special 10-Year Assessments For The Repair Of Certain Described Sidewalks And Curbs In The City Of West Carrollton, Ohio For The 2024 Program. (1st reading)
- 6. Ordinance 3795 An Ordinance To Make Appropriations For Current Expenses And Other Expenditures Of The City Of West Carrollton, State Of Ohio, During The Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2025, Amending Ordinance 3784, Repealing Any Ordinances In Conflict Herewith. (1st Reading)

I. REPORTS BY OFFICERS

J. UNSCHEDULED BUSINESS

- 1. Comments by the Audience Comments are to be limited to 5 minutes per person unless more time is granted by the Mayor.
- 2. Comments by Council
- K. RECESS TO A WORK SESSION TO DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING: (THE PUBLIC IS INVITED)
 - 1. Presentation by Mark Langdon
 - 2. PACE Financing
 - 3. Employee Climate Survey

L. EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 121.22 (G)(1): To consider the compensation of a public employee, to return to the regular meeting for adjournment.

M. ADJOURNMENT